Ballard Spahr

Filed 8/20/2020 8:57:39 AM Supreme Court Middle District 133 MM 2020

1735 Market Street, 51st Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599 TEL 215.665.8500 FAX 215.864.8999 www.ballardspahr.com

Edward D. Rogers Tel: 215.864.8144 Fax: 215.864.8999 rogers@ballardspahr.com

August 20, 2020

By Electronic Filing

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Judicial Center 601 Commonwealth Ave. Suite 4500 P.O. Box 62575 Harrisburg, PA 17106

Re: Pa. Democratic Party, et. al. v. Boockvar, et. al., 133 MM 2020

To the Office of the Prothonotary:

On behalf of the Delaware County Board of Elections ("Delaware County"), we submit this letter to inform the Court that Delaware County will not be filing an Answer to the Application for the Court to Exercise Extraordinary Jurisdiction over the Commonwealth Court case docketed at 407 MD 2020. However, Delaware County supports the Application and requests that the Court take immediate jurisdiction over this case.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Edward D. Rogers</u> Edward D. Rogers (No. 69337) **BALLARD SPAHR LLP** 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 Phone: (215) 665-8500 Facsimile: (215) 864-8999

Attorneys for Respondent Delaware County Board of Elections

CERTIFICATION REGARDING PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non–confidential information and documents.

Dated: August 20, 2020

<u>/s/ Edward D. Rogers</u> Edward D. Rogers

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing letter was filed and served on August 19, 2020 via the Court's efiling system.

Dated: August 20, 2020.

/s/ Edward D. Rogers Edward D. Rogers